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PART NUMBER

000-021-813
000-021-814
000-024-610
000-024-673
000-026-031
000-029-629
000-029-910
000-022-099
070-004-654
070-011-202
070-011-201
070-011-120
070-002-034
070-002-097
070-004-669
070-004-670
070-007-129
070-011-034
070-011-035
070-011-052
070-011-064
070-011-106
070-011-132
070-011-147
070-011-148
070-011-178
070-011-414
700-107-146
806-265-160
807-265-060
809-857-165
844-057-002
948-761-112
809-865-285
844-065-002
948-767-132
070-007-124
070-011-310
000-024-699
070-004-730
070-004-642

POSITIVE BALL LIFT

82-070-011-000

REF. DRAWINGS 070-011-200,
070-011-160 and 070-011-120

DESCRIPTION

Support, Wiper

Ring, Wiper Cloth

Stud, Clamp (3% Diameter)

Spring

Spring

Down Sweep Weldment

Shim

“V” Belt, Carpet Drive (113.75/2890.1)
Bracket, Down Track

Kickback Assembly (RH-For RH Machine)
Kickback Assembly (LH-For LH Machine)
Light Ball Sensor Assembly

Roller Assembly (Rear)

Sheave, Carpet Drive

Wiper Cloth

Dust Trap

Tie Plate Assembly (Complete)-Not Shown
Extension Rod

Strap

Ball Lift Assembly

“V” Belt, Ratchet Drive, (Gates #1450 45”/1143 MM)
Spring, Extension

Belt Tensioner Assembly

“V” Belt, (Gates #1380 38°/965.2 MM)
“V” Belt, (Gates #1400 40/1016 MM)
Crank Assembly, Rudder Drive

Track Rail Assembly

Loctite (TL-242) - Not Shown

Screw, Sq. Hd. Set (%-16 N.C. x 1” Lg.)
Screw, Soc. Hd. Set (%-16 N.C. x 3% Lg.)
Screw, Hex Hd. Cap (%18 N.C. x 1 Lg.)
Nut, Hex (%18 N.C.)

Washer ('Y, I.D. x '} O.D. x % Thick)
Screw, Hex Hd. Cap (%-16 N.C. x 134 Lg.)
Nut, Hex Stover (3-16 N.C.)

Washer (%, I.D. x ¥, O.D. x % Thick)
Belt Tightener Package

Support-B.E. Motor Guard

B.E. Motor Guard Assy.

Ball Lift Guard (Not Shown)

Bracket, Stop



POSITIVE BALL LIFT

82-70

070-011-210,

070-011-120 AND 070-01}-160

REFERENCE DRAWINGS: 070-011-000,
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STOP BUMPER (OO 024 641)REFERENCE
SEE INSTALLATION TEXT G-3
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